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CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF RESOURCES RECYCLING AND RECOVERY
" WASTE TIRE EAULERMANIFESTING VIOLATIONS
| STIPUL2TION, DECISION, AND ORDER '
(YOU MUST SIGN THE OTHER $ IDE OF THIS PAGE IF YOU ACCEPT THIS STIPULATION)

Complainant,ﬂ:eCaufomiaDapanmmtomeomRncycﬁngandRmvery (CDRRR) and
Respondent(s) hereby agreethatthssﬁpwﬂadonﬂdﬂbeaﬁnalrcsahnionofﬂmviolaﬂonsallagadbelow.mpﬂﬁes
stipulats to the following facts and violations of law:

. CDRRR ENFORCEMENT ORDER NUMBER: 2013-000466-PEN

RESPONDENT: Angels Tires Recycle
3419 Bell Ave
Bell, CA 90201

- PUBLIC RESOURCES CODE (PRC) SECTION VIOLATED: §42961.5(cX2)
TTTLE 14, CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR) VIOLATED: N/A
DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATIONS:

Between February 22, 2013 and September 5, 2013, Angels Tires Recycle failed to submit Comprehensive Tr p
Log forms within 90 days of the first tire ¢ apsaction which is a violation of PRC §42961.5(c)2)-

Pursuant to PRC §42961.5(¢)(2), any waste mdusedﬁrehanlerhmﬁngwastemusedﬁresﬁn’oﬂ'sﬁthmdlinh
altering,mge,disposal,armycombinaﬁmﬂmmﬁshzﬂcnmpleﬁeﬂmCuliEomiaUnifmmWamaudUsedThe
Manifest as required by CDRRR. Themneand-usedﬁrehaulershaﬂpmﬁdethemanifestmmewastemwdﬂe
facility operator who receives the waste 01 used tires for handling, altering, storage, disposal, or any combination
thereof, Each waste and used tire hauler sliall submithDRRR,onaquarterlyschodu]e,alegiblecopyofemh
manifest, ThecopysubnﬁmdwCDRRRshauwnuﬁlﬁesignaﬁuesofﬂaegmmmm&cﬂityopm.

DATE(S) OF VIOLATION: February 2:%, 2013; March 26, 2013; April 4,7, 10, 11, 14, 18, 21, 25, 28, & 29,
2013; May 2, 5.9, 13, 16, 19, 23, & 29, 2013; June 9,16, 20, 21, 23,27, & 30, 2013; July 7, 10, 11,21, & 25, 1013;
August 14, 2013; and September 5, 2013

STIPULATION DUE DATE: 15 DAY:; FROM THE DATE OF SERVICE
. TOTAL MONETARY PENALTY: §1,00 NUMBER OF COUNTS: 32

ST/ TEMENT BY RESPONDENT(S):

I acknowledge that the violation( i) of the Public Resources Code and/or Title 14, California Code of
Regulaﬂms(CCR.}descﬂhednbovemdcmehibitlmched,haveowmwdmquuwtﬂ:ﬂtheCalifmla
mmmﬁmmswhsmdliwﬂmmmmbyimposiﬁmofﬂumonetaxypena.lty

:fied-above. 1 acknowledge receipt of ‘the Statement of Respondent's Rights at the bottom of this form anc
vohmtaritywaiveanymdallprocedwal:-ighmtocontestﬂaismmrinanAd:ninistraﬁveHeming.lhavemLosed
a check or money order made payable to theCaljforniaDepamnﬂntofRasomesRacyclingandRecoveryh he
amount of the penalty described above. ltmderstandﬂmtifmerearenotwﬁcimtﬂmdsinmybmkaocomwhm
thedxeckisdeposiwd,CDRRRhssthediscwﬁonmdemmineﬁmtthisayeammtisnu]landvoid,andmn
proseculaethisallegaﬁunasifnoageemnthasbaenmam

RESPONDENT has freely and voluntarily entered into this Stipulation, Decision, and Order (hereins fer
“Stipulation™), and has been afforded the opportunity to consult with counsel prior to entering into this Stipul wtion.
Itismcpresslyundmstoodmdageedtha:norep:wtsﬁonsmpmmises of any kind, other than as contained
herein, have been made by anypmyﬁoi-lduceanyotherpaﬂymemriumﬁis Stipulation, and that said
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This Stipulstion constitutes the entiie understanding of the parties concerning the settlement of this
prooeedmg. There are no restrictions, promises, warranties, covenants, undertakings, or representations other th: n
those expressly set forth herein or contained in separate written documents delivered or to be delivered pursuant
hereto, and each party expressly acknowled;ges that it has not relied upon any restrictions, promises,wamnﬁes,
covenants, undertakings, or representations sther than those expressly contained herein.

If necessary, this Stipulation may bo exscuted in counterparts, each of which shall be an original, and all
together shall form one agreement. In addition, for purposes of this Stipulation, facsimile signatures will be treaf=d
as originals until the applicable page(s) bearing non-facsimile signatures have been received by the parties.

The effective date of this Stipulatio, Decision, and Order, is the date that the Department Director signs it. -

Dated:22-/F-/# Signature: _<zr
Printed Name: Mﬂ.

Job Title:

e LA Z S
Nemo and Address of Business Extfy: ﬁw&wy/ poP F2i T

Any DBAs:

For California Departm :mt of Resonrces Recycling and Recovery Use Oply
STATEMENT BY DIRECTOR:

The foregoing stipulation has been adopted Jy the California Department of Resources Recycling and Recovery : s
mﬁnaldecisimmdMMBMe:ponexmﬂmbﬂowhyﬁaDmcﬁraﬁheCaﬁfomDepmmﬂ
ResoumesRecycImgandRewvery

IT IS SO ORDERED:
Daed: 2/2571Y (’ch/&; e

Mark de Bis, DeputyDirectm
Waste Perniitting, Compliance and Mitigation Division
California ]Jepartment of Resources Recycling and Recovery




